MEDICAID BULLETIN

TO:  Providers of Psychological Testing and Evaluation Service (96100)


The replacement code of 96101 must be used on all claims for dates of service on or after January 1, 2006. The description of CPT code 96101 states: “Psychological testing (includes psychodiagnostic assessment of emotionality, intellectual abilities, personality and psychopathology, e.g., MMPI, Rorshach, WAIS), per hour of the psychologist’s or physician’s time, both fact-to-face time with the patient and time interpreting test results and preparing the report.” There have been no changes to the content of this service. Providers should continue to adhere to the service and documentation requirements as set forth in their respective Medicaid provider manual.

Please contact your Medicaid Program Representative at (803) 898-2565 if you have any questions about the information contained in this bulletin.

/s/

Robert M. Kerr
Director

RMK/bmmc

Note: To receive Medicaid Bulletins by email or to sign up for Electronic Funds Transfer of your Medicaid payment, please go to the following link for instructions: http://www.dhhs.state.sc.us/dhhsnew/QLEbulletins.asp